‘Board’ which term shall be deemed to include any committee which the

Board may have constituted or hereinafter constitute in exercise of one or

more of its power including powers conferred hereunder); the Board be

and is hereby authorised to create, offer and allot up to 2,50,000 (Two

lakhs and fifty thousand) Share Warrants of the face value of Rs.10/-

(Rupees ten only) each at a premium of Rs.6.50 (Rupees six and paise fifty

only) per Share Warrant, to be issued and allotted on preferential basis, to

J B Advani and Company Private Limited, the Promoter, having

[...]

Your Directors are of the opinion that there is imminent need to fund

(i) Working capital and (ii) On going projects of the Company. In this

regard, it was thought at best, that it is the Promoter’s prerogative to

contribute in exigencies and hence, it is proposed / recommended to

issue and allot up to 2,50,000 (Two lakhs and fifty thousand) Share

Warrants of the face value of Rs.10/- (Rupees ten only) each at a premium

of Rs.6.50 (Rupees six and paise fifty only) per Share Warrant, subject

to the approval of the Members of the Company by way of Special

Resolution.

2. Brief profile of the proposed allottee: